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Description This premium synthetic motor oil SAE OW-20 has been specially developed for
high-tech engines of Japanese, USA and European cars manufacturers and
ensures an extremely economical fuel consumption. Due to the organic,
friction-reducing additives contained within, this oil reduces motor wear to the
minimum. This oil has a very low viscosity of SAE OW-20. Note: The use of this
oil in motors designed for motor oil with a high viscosity may result in insufficient
oil circulation, leaks and other problems.

According to the API SN
specifications of ILSAC GF-5
Pocking units ART. NO. VOLUME ITEMS PER UNIT ITEMS PER PALLET
05001JpP 1L 6 450
05005JP 51 4 112
05020JP 201 1 30
05060JP 60 L 1 12
05205JP 205 L 1 2
05999JP 1000 L 1
PO5000JP bulk 1
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Typical characteristics TEST

Density at 15°C

Kinematic viscosity at 40°C
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity index

Flashpoint COC

Pourpoint

Total Base number
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VALUE

0,854
41,5
8,5
199
230
-45
5,1
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