

## 05000JP Motor Oil 0W-20 Premium Synthetic RC

Document version: November 18th 2018



## Description

This premium synthetic motor oil SAE OW-20 has been specially developed for high-tech engines of Japanese, USA and European cars manufacturers and ensures an extremely economical fuel consumption. Due to the organic, friction-reducing additives contained within, this oil reduces motor wear to the minimum. This oil has a very low viscosity of SAE OW-20. Note: The use of this oil in motors designed for motor oil with a high viscosity may result in insufficient oil circulation, leaks and other problems.

## According to the specifications of

Packing units

API	SN	
ILSA	CG	F-5

ART. NO.	VOLUME	ITEMS PER UNIT	ITEMS PER PALLET
05001JP	1 L	6	450
05005JP	5 L	4	112
05020JP	20 L	1	30
05060JP	60 L	1	12
05205JP	205 L	1	2
05999JP	1000 L	1	-
P05000JP	bulk	1	-

## Page 1/2

Ty	pical	characteristics	
• 7			

Density at 15°C0,854kg/lKinematic viscosity at 40°C41,5mm²/sKinematic viscosity at 100°C8,5mm²/sViscosity index199199Flashpoint COC230°CPourpoint-45°CTotal Base number5,1mgKOH/g	TEST	VALUE	
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C8,5mm²/sViscosity index199Flashpoint COC230°CPourpoint-45°C	Density at 15°C	0,854	kg/l
Viscosity index199Flashpoint COC230°CPourpoint-45°C	Kinematic viscosity at 40°C	41,5	mm²/s
Flashpoint COC230°CPourpoint-45°C	Kinematic viscosity at 100°C	8,5	mm²/s
Pourpoint -45 °C	Viscosity index	199	
	Flashpoint COC	230	°C
Total Base number5,1mgKOH/g	Pourpoint	-45	°C
	Total Base number	5,1	mgKOH/g

Page 2/2